Date: 7th April 2022.

To

**BSE Limited** 

P J Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

To

Board of Directors

Ravileela Granites Limited

Hyderabad

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure as per Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares

and Takeover) Regulations, 2011;

Ref: Name & Scrip Code: Ravileela Granites Limited (526095)

In terms of the provision of Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, I, Srinivas Reddy Parvat, promoter of Ravileela Granites Limited hereby furnish details of release of my shares pledged with Black Soil Capital Private Limited as per the prescribed format enclosed herewith.

I request you to kindly take the record of the same.

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: as below

## Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)					Ravileela Granites Limited									
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed					BSE									
Date of reporting					7 <sup>th</sup> April 2022									
encumbrance has been <del>created/</del> released/ <del>invoked</del>						Srinivas Reddy Parvat Release of encumbrance								
of encumb Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1) Promoter alrea			Promote already encumbe							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation-{{2}+{3}}} / release {{2}-{3}}] / invocation {{2}-{3}}]			
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t dilute d share capit al (*)	No. of shares	% of total share capit al	Type of event	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capit al	
Srinivas Reddy Parvat	75,80,948	71.61	71.61	53,99,08	51.00	Release	30/03/2022	Pledge	53,99,083	51.00	Black Soil Capital Private Limited	0	0	

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Place: Hyderabad Date: 07/04/2022

(\*\*) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

(\*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.